

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8835/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 28/10/1999 in CMWP 23884/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UMA STONE CRUSHING CO. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 8554-8576/2000 (State of U.P. & Ors. vs. Amar Bahadur Singh & Ors.) (with I.As.1-23 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 07/12/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Misra, Ms. Sangeeta Sharma and
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Advs.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

SLP(C) No. 8835/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Adjourned by six weeks.

SLP(C) Nos./2000 (CC8554-8576)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

Stay meanwhile.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 8835/2000.